# 116000219762

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Ad	ldress)	<u> </u>		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	<b>W</b> AIT	MAIL		
(Bu	usiness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		i		

Office Use Only



700292135617

12/05/16--01032--011 \*\*130.00

16 DEC -5 AHIO: 55

15-6

KB

### **COVER LETTER**

	legistration Section Division of Corporations			
SUBJECT	Sound Up Entertainment, LLC			
SUBJECT	Γ:Name of I	Limited Liabil	ity Company	····
The enclos	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted	for filing.	
Please retu	arn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the f	ollowing:	
	David Ratner			
		Name of	Person	
	Creative Law Network, LLC			
		Firm/Co	mpany	
	2036 East 17th Avenue			
		Addr	ess	
	Denver, CO 80206			
	dave@creativelawnetwork.com	City/State an	d Zip Code	<del> </del>
	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future a	nnual report notificati	on)
For further i	nformation concerning this matter, ple	ase call:		
	Dave Ratner	720	924-6529	
			Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed i	s a check for the following amount:			
\$125.00 F	iling Fee \$\square\$ \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certific	0 Filing Fee & ed Copy al copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address  New Filing Section  Division of Corporations  P.O. Box 6327  Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporati Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cente Tallahassee, FL 3230	er Circle

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

#### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

## Sound Up Entertainment, LLC

(M	lust end with the words "Limited	Liability Compar	ny, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address The mailing address and	s: street address of the principal of	fice of the Limite	ed Liability Company is:	
	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
10534 Stone	10534 Stonewillow Drive		10534 Stonewillow Drive	
Parker CO 8	80134	Pa	arker CO 80134	
(The Limited Liability C another business entity	cred Agent, Registered Office, & Company cannot serve as its own with an active Florida registration a street address of the registered	Registered Agent 1.)	ent's Signature: :. You must designate an individual or	
	Sage Starkey	agent are.		
	- Sage Starkey	Name	<del></del>	
	28 East Tilden Street			
	Florida street address	(P.O. Box NOT	acceptable)	
	Winter Garden, FL 34	1787		
	City	State	Zip	
place designated in this ce further agree to comply wi	rtificate, I hereby accept the appoint the provisions of all statutes related the obligations of my position a	ointment as registe lating to the prop as registered agen	he above stated limited liability company at the ered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I er and complete performance of my duties, and I as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S	
		(CONTINUED	)	

Page 1 of 2

16 DEC -5 AH 10: 55

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized		Member	Name and Address:		
	"MGR" = Manager MGR	Wichioci	Sage Starkey		
		28 East Tilden Street Winter Garden, FL 34787			
				·	
	(Use attachment if neces	ssary)			
(If an eff the date <u>Note:</u> It	ective date is listed, the of filing.)  f the date inserted in this	date must be specific and	(OPTIONAL) d cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 day applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be serecords.		
ARTICI	EVI: Other provisions, i	fany.			
				_ _	
	REQUIRED SIGNAT	URE:	The state of the s		
	This do I am aw	cument is executed in acc are that any false informa	cordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. tion submitted in a document to the Department of State as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		
	_		vid Ratner		
		Typed	or printed name of signee		

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)